Shareholder (as defined in the Listing Rules) immediately after completion of the Placing.

The gross proceeds from the Placing are approximately HK$61 million, and the net proceeds
receivable by the Company under the Placing, after deducting relevant expenses (including
but not limited to placing commission, legal expenses and disbursements) are approximately
HK$59 million. The Company intends to apply the net proceeds from the Placing (i) as to
approximately HK$45 million to finance the operation of the professional football club
segment of the Group; and (ii) as to approximately HK$14 million as general working capital
of the Group.

– 3 –

CHANGES IN SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

The 318,000,000 Placing Shares represent approximately (i) 4.86% of the issued share capital
of the Company immediately before completion of the Placing; and (ii) 4.64% of the issued
share capital of the Company as enlarged by the allotment and issue of the 318,000,000
Placing Shares.

The changes in the shareholding structure of the Company as a result of the Placing are as
follows:

Immediately before
completion of the Placing

Immediately after
completion of the Placing

Number of
Shares Approx.%

Number of
Shares Approx.%

Mr. Li Wing Sang (Note 1) 589,699,200 9.02% 589,699,200 8.60%
Mr. Chiu Chi Hong (Note 1) 67,276,000 1.03% 67,276,000 0.98%
Mr. Liu Xinsheng (Note 1) 68,470,400 1.05% 68,470,400 1.00%
Mr. Lee Tsz Hang (Note 1) 64,370,000 0.98% 64,370,000 0.94%

Sub-total 789,815,600 12.08% 789,815,600 11.52%

Public Shareholders
The Placees – – 318,000,000 4.64%
Other public Shareholders 5,747,046,444 87.92% 5,747,046,444 83.84%

Total 6,536,862,044 100.00% 6,854,862,044 100.00%

Notes:

1. Mr. Li Wing Sang, Mr. Chiu Chi Hong, Mr. Liu Xinsheng and Mr. Lee Tsz Hang are Directors.

2. Certain percentage figures included in the above table have been subject to rounding adjustments.
Accordingly, figures shown as totals may not be an arithmetic aggregation of the figures preceding them.

By order of the Board
Tech Pro Technology Development Limited

Li Wing Sang
Chairman

Hong Kong, 9 December 2016

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Mr. Li Wing Sang, Mr. Liu
Xinsheng, Mr. Chiu Chi Hong and Mr. Lee Tsz Hang; and the independent non-executive